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SUPERVISOR ADDRESS TERRITORY 

Bedford, Lora 6126 NC 210 

Smithfield, NC  27577 

Phone: 919-819-9288 

Lora.Bedford@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Duplin, Harnett, Johnston, Sampson, Wayne 

Brown, Gwen P.O. Box 525 

Stedman NC  28391 

Phone: 910-567-6943 

gwen.y.brown@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Cumberland 

Cross, Lela  
 

P O Box 488 

Granite Quarry, NC  28072 

Phone/Fax: 336-317-6576 

Lela.Cross@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Alleghany, Forsyth, Rockingham, Stokes, 

Surry, Wilkes & Yadkin 

Garner, Sharoneta P. O. Box 6359 

Rocky Mount, NC  27802-6359 

Phone: 252-373-9802 

Sharoneta.Garner@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Bertie, Franklin, Halifax, Hertford, Lenoir, 

Greene, Nash, Edgecombe, Northampton, 

Warren, Wilson & Wayne 

Hammond, Rebecca 428 Glencrest Drive 

Stanley, NC  28164 

Phone: 704-827-8338 

Rebecca.hammond@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Burke, Caldwell, Cleveland, Gaston, 

Lincoln, McDowell & Rutherford 

Harrison, Brenda 3605 Concord Ct. 

Hope Mills, NC 28348 

Phone: 910-824-1309 

brenda.harrison@dhhs.nc.gov 

Bladen, Chatham, Hoke, Lee, Moore, 

Robeson & Scotland 

Hemby, Holli 

Interim Supervisor 

PO Box 1042  

Youngsville, NC 27596 

Phone: 919-819-9363 

holli.hemby@dhhs.nc.gov 

Durham, & Vance 

Johnson, Robin 

 

1530 Lafayette Road 

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 

Phone: 919-819-9373 

Robin.E.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov  

Wake 

 

Neal, Lana 

PO Box 2292 

Elizabeth City, NC 27906 

Phone: 252-373-9245 

lana.neal@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Beaufort, Camden, Chowan, Currituck, 

Dare, Gates, Hyde, Martin, Pamlico, 

Pasquotak, Perquimans, Pitt, Tyrrell, 

Washington, & Craven 

mailto:Lora.Bedford@ncmail.net
mailto:gwen.y.brown@ncmail.net
mailto:Lela.Cross@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Sharoneta.Garner@ncmail.net
mailto:Rebecca.hammond@ncmail.net
mailto:brenda.harrison@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:holli.hemby@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Robin.E.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:lana.neal@dhhs.nc.gov


Licensing Supervisor Contact Information by County 

Revised June 2016 

 

NC Division of Child Development and Early Education  Page 2 of 2 

 
 

Riddle, Meg PO Box 5570 

High Point, NC  27262 

Phone: 336-580-6682 

meg.riddle@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Guilford & Craven 

Robbins, Lynette 3600 S. College Rd. Ste. E 

Wilmington, NC 28412 

Phone: 910-824-0235 

lynette.robbins@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Brunswick, Carteret, Columbus, Jones,  

New Hanover, Onslow & Pender 

Roberts, Luanne P O Box 636 

Mars Hill, NC  28754 

Phone: 828-782-0876 

Luanne.Roberts@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Ashe, Avery, Buncombe, Cherokee, Clay, 

Graham, Haywood, Henderson, Jackson, 

Macon, Madison, Mitchell, Polk, Swain, 

Transylvania, Watauga & Yancey 

 

Stukes, Sharon P O Box 36635 

Charlotte NC  28236 

Phone: 704-567-7361 

Fax: 704-567-7159 

Sharon.Stukes@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Anson, Montgomery, Richmond, Stanly  

& Union 

Sullivan, Michele PO Box 328 

Pineville, NC 28134 

Phone: 704-594-0147 

michele.sullivan@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Mecklenburg 

Yount, Cindy 

 

 

P O Box 3134 

Hickory, NC  28603 

Phone/Fax: 828-294-7762 

Cindy.Yount@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Alexander, Cabarrus, Catawba, Davie, 

Iredell, & Rowan 

Vacant Supervisor 

Position 

Contact Kimberly 

Williams-Binkley, 

North Central 

Regional Manager 

 

2201 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-2201 

Phone: (336) 580-7002 

Kimberly.Williams-Binkley@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Alamance, Caswell, Davidson, Granville, 

Orange, Person, & Randolph  
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